CR04709-2019

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

Leisure & Resorts World Corporation
LR

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Jun 30, 2019
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 2,417,500,000
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 2,417,500,000

Less :
A. Directors

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

REYNALDO P. BANTUG 2 120,000 120,002 0



EUSEBIO H. TANCO 10,432,480
PAOLO MARTIN O. BAUTISTA 3,000
WILLY N. OCIER 3,707,200
IGNATIUS F. YENKO 1,200

CLARITAT. ZARRAGA 1
ANTHONY L. ALMEDA 2
EDGARDO S. LOPEZ 2
ENG HUN CHUAH 2
RENATO G. NUNEZ 2

MAX AARON WONG 2
14,143,893
B. Officers
Name Direct
MA. RUIZA R. HERNANE 0
RAFAEL JASPER S. VICENCIO 0
MA. ANTONIA L. CABILI 0
0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name
FORTUNEGATE HOLDINGS PHILIPPINES,
INC.

GLOBALIST TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
LIMITED

COLONIAL GROUP HOLDINGS
CORPORATION

XII CAPITAL INC.

LEISURE ADVANTAGE INC.
ALFREDO ABELARDO B. BENITEZ
EUPHONIOUS HOLDINGS INC.

D. Affiliates

Name Direct

AB LEISURE EXPONENT, INC.

22,672,729

98,922,593
0
121,721,922

Indirect
0
38,800
0
38,800

Direct

230,000,000

230,000,000

230,000,000

230,000,000

77,724,895
134,841,249
121,000,000
1,253,566,144

Indirect

21,567,000 1,827,000

21,567,000 1,827,000

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect
N/A
F. Banks

Name Direct Indirect

Total direct & indirect shares

Indirect

o O O

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

33,105,209
3,000
3,707,200
1,200
6,601

2

2

2
98,922,595
2
135,865,815

0
38,800
0
38,800

Total direct & indirect

shares Shares

230,000,000

230,000,000

230,000,000

230,000,000
77,724,895
134,841,249
121,000,000
1,253,566,144

23,394,000

23,394,000

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

1.37

0.15

O O O o o

4.09

5.61

% to Total Outstanding Shares

o O O o

% to Total Outstanding

9.51

9.51

9.51

9.51
3.22
5.58
5.01
51.85

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.97
0.97



N/A 0 0 0 0

G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A 0 0 0 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A 0 0 0 0
I. Others

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A 0 0 0 0

Number of Listed

Common Shares 1,199,852,512

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 1,412,864,759

Total Number of Shares
Owned 1,004,635,241
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 41.56

Other Relevant Information

Shares issued through private placement to Fortunegate Holdings Philippines, Inc. (230,000,000), Globalist Technology
Company Limited (230,000,000), Colonial Group Holdings Corporation (230,000,000), XII Capital Inc.(230,000,000),
Leisure Advantage Inc. (176,647,488) and Euphonious Holdings Inc. (121,000,000) are not listed.

Leisure Advantage, Inc. is a stockholder with 176,647,488 (7.31%) shares under its name. One of the directors is the
controlling stockholder of Leisure Advantage, Inc. (LAI) and is deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in LR shares
held by LAI.

Filed on behalf by:
Name Ma. Ruiza Hernane

Designation AVP - Legal Division Head/Acting Corporate Secretary and Compliance Officer
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